
Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday May 6, 2008 at

1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060247:  Mr. Ramon Diaz, for the property located at 16

Gansett Avenue, Cranston, requesting time to comply with the

provisions of section 23-28.6-21(e).

APPEAL #050500:  Mr. Jason Colgan, for the property located at 117

Woodbine Street, Cranston, requesting relief from provisions of the

RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050877:  Mr. William Crudale, Sr., for the property located at

75 Phenix Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.3.4.1.

APPEAL #060059:  Mr. Robert Russo, for the property located at 519

Dyer Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 40.3.4.1.

APPEAL #080070:  Mr. Michael Rosenthal, for the property located at



1000 Bald Hill Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of

NFPA 96 and 17A.

APPEAL #050499:  Mr. Ed McCaffrey, for the property located at 344

Hopkins Hill Road, Coventry, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 33.3.3.5.1, 13.8.9.5.7.6 and 13.8.9.5.7.9.

APPEAL #050804:  Washington Park Community Center, for the

property located at 42 Jillson Street, Providence, requesting relief

from the provisions of section 17.2.11.1..

APPEAL #060009:  Mr. Brian S. Cole, for the property located at 111

Memorial Blvd. West, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050331:  Mr. Lawrence E. Gotch, for the property located at

429-431 Thames Street, Newport, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 13.8.7.1.

APPEAL #050918:  Ms. Mafalda I. Nula, for the property located at 65

Merton Road, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 7.3.4.1 and 7.2.2.2.4.3.

APPEAL #080105:  Ms. Jennifer I. Sapochetti, for the property located

at 25 Spray Rock Road, Westerly, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.



Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


